RESOLUTION NO. 2018-146

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Works has submitted Change Order No.1 for the
contract with Lucas Construction Group, Inc. for the 2018 Road Improvement Program Mill and
Pave of Various Streets; and

WHEREAS, Change Order No. 1 amends the contract to reflect reductions and additions
in contract quantities and items required to construct the project for an increase of $6,593.92 an
adjusted contract amount of $264,264.00 to $270,857.92.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Council of the Township
of Aberdeen that Change Order No. 1 for the contract with Lucas Construction Group, Inc. For
the 2018 Road Improvement Program Mill and Pave of Various Streets is hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED the Director of Finance has certified to the Township
Manager that there are available sufficient funds for this change order under the following line
item appropriation to which this change order will be properly charged: X-03-3-797-215.



TOWNSHIP OF ABERDEEN
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

Project Name: 2018 Road Improvement Program, Mill & Pave of Various Streets, 1st St, 2nd St, 6th St, Lake Blvd & Woodbrook Dr
Project Number: ABD-2018-01

Contractor: Lucas Construction Group, Inc.

Date: November 14, 2018

Reason for Change: The Change Order Reflects Reduction and Additions in Contract Quantities and Items as Required to Construct

The Project to the acceptance of the Owner.

Change Order #1
I;Ie;n Description Unit Qty Unit Price Extended Price
Addition Items
3 |Remove Concrete Curb LF 130.00 $ 500 (8% 650.00
4 [New Concrete Curb LF 128.00 $ 50.00 | $ 6,400.00
5 |HMA Milling 3" or less SY 690.30 $ 250 (8 1,725.75
7  |HMA Surface Course, Mix 9.5M64, 2"thick TON 150.68 $ 85.00 | § 12,807.80
8 |HMA Leveling/Base Course, Mix 19M64, varies TON 38.12 $ 100.00 | $ 3,812.00
10 |Remove Pavement, Up to 10” SY 11.00 $ 4.00 | $ 44.00
12 |Reset Utilities Valve Caps Unit 4.00 $ 2500 | $ 100.00
16 iﬁrel:ove and Replace Inlet Grate with Bicycle Safe Grate - "A" Unit 1.00 $ 350.00 | § 350.00
Subtotal Addition Items: | §  25,889.55
Deletion Items
6 |HMA Milling Variable Depth, up to 10" SY -174.97 $ 4.00 | $ (699.88)
9 |Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" thick CY -164.00 $ 1.00 | $ (164.00)
11 |3” HMA Driveway Repair SY -2.00 $ 50.00 | § (100.00)
13 [Raise and Adjust Manhole, using Existing Castings Unit -21.00 $ 200.00 | $  (4,200.00)
17 |Repair/Reconstruct and Clean Existing Inlet Unit -1.00 $ 750.00 | $ (750.00)
18 [Police Traffic Directors (If and where ordered) LS -0.76 $§ 17,500.00 | $ (13,381.75)
Subtotal Addition Items: |$  (19,295.63)
Total Change Order #1 S 6,593.92
Current to date $  264,264.00
Adjusted Contract Amount Based on Change Order #1 $ 270,857.92
A
Lucas Construction Group, Inc. (Contractor) Owner / Engineer

Authorized by Resolution #:




TOWNSHIP OF ABERDEEN
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

CLAIMANT'S CERTIFICATION AND DECLARATION

Project Name: 2018 Road Improvement Program, Mill & Pave of Various Streets, 1st St, 2nd St, 6th St, Lake Blvd and Woodbrook Dr
Project Number: ABD-2018-01

Payment Period:
Invoice #3 & Final

Contractor Name: Lucas Construction Group, Inc.
2 Hance Avenue
Tinton Falls, NJ 07724

Payment #3 & Final

Original Contract Amount $  264,264.00

Adjusted Contract Amount per Change Order #1 $ 270,857.92

Current to date $ 270,857.92
Minus Retainage (2%) $ -
Subtotal $ 270,857.92
Less Previous Payments $ 258,954.88
Balance Due $ 11,903.04

Claimant's Certification & Declaration:

I do solemnly declare and certify under penalties of the law that the within bill is correct in all its particulars, and that the articles have been furnished or services
rendered as state therein, and than no bonus has been given or received by any person or persons within the knowledge of this claimant in connection with the above
claim, and that the amount therein stated is justly due and owing and that the amount charged is a reasonable one.

4 ]
y
/ /‘ a0 t1e i 1 8
By: AN | Date: i {7 1D L
v/ Ry )

Lucas Construction Group, Inc.




u29p1aqy o diysumoy, *ouf ‘dnoxn uononxsuoy) seony

P =0 i

R o~ kg

‘SUIE[O PUE SUSI| [[& JO Jea[d pue o1 Juouiked Jo ourm oy je diysumo [, oy o3 ssed [[im juouiked siy) Aq pa1oaod juowdinba cK_mtEmE 11 ‘siuguied Jouxd sopun
PAI9A00 HIOM 9} IIA UOHOAUUOD Ul PILINOUL JOJOBNUOY) Y} JO suonesiqo [[e [ny ur 931eyosip o) parjdde uoaq dALY JOBNUOD SIY) JOPUN JUOP YIoM 0 dIYSUMO ], 9Y) WO} PAAIeoaI sjuduiAed snojaaid [[e Jey) SALIHAD J0JOBIU0))

pO'E06 T $ SETIILY S €0°T6LTI6L  § an(y douefeg
88¥S6°8SCT  $ €0T6LT6T  $ = $ SIUBWIAEJ SNOIADI] $SO]
T6'LSSOLT  $ 88'%S6°8ST  $ €0°T6L'T6T [ejoiqng

= $ 6L¥8T'S $ [4R 21X $ (%) 9Teureloy snuijy
ST'819°9 $ 75°€€S89  § SI'90L°S61  § yudwikeg sy
T6'LSS0LT LY'6ETHIT  $ SI'90L°S6T  § 9ep 0} Jud.LIN)

00'¥9T%9T  $
0000ST  $ ! . $ - $ 0000s'C  $ [0000ST $ 00'1 ST Buipasg pue Furzi[mag Youy ,p Fuposdoy| 61
STIIY $ ¥T0 - $ - $ 00°00S°LT $ 100°00S°LT $ 00'1 ST (pa19p10 219yM pue J]) S103021I(] OYJLLL, 301[0d| 81
- $ - $ 0000591 § Tt 00°0ST'LT  $ [00°0SL $ 00°€T nn 191U Bupstxg] uea[) pue nLsu0dNY/aeday | L1
- $ - $ 00°0S0°T $ € 00°00L $ 1 00°0S€ $ 00T mn 19IUL ,V,, - 9IBID e S[IADIE M djeID) J2[u] 90r[day pue sA0WRY| 9]
- $ - $ 00°00S°T $ 4 00°00S°T $ 1 00°0SL $ 00T W | oo wendwon LOQIN :N%WQMMMM_WHMMMWMM mwwu_w%,wﬂoﬂ: SI
- g - $ 000STHT  $ 61 000sT%1  $ |00°0SL $| ooer o I P————— :wmwowwwm_wm“_w&ww% mwmam nm,ooﬂﬂ: b1
= $ 00°00Z°1 $ 9 s $ 00°00v°S $ 100'00T $ 00°'LT nun sgunse) Junsixg Juisn ‘Ojoyue Isnfpy pue astey| €1
- $ 00°0ST $ 9 00°SC¢ $ €l 00°SLE $ 100°ST $ 00°S1 hun sdeD) oA[eA oI 0S|  TI
- $ 00°059 $ gl - $ 00°0SL $ 10008 $ 00°ST AS Iredoy AemoAld VINH «£| 11
- $ 00'915°¢ $ 6L8 - $ 00°TLY'E $ |00¥ $ 00898 AS «01 01 () uowdAeg drowY [  Of
5 $ & $ 7 $ 00791 $ (001 $ | 0091 AD Iy 9 9smo)) oseq 91edoiddy popern asuad| 6
# $ 00CIT9C  $ (AN = $ 0000¥CC  $ | 007001 $ 00'¥2T NOL SOLIEA YINGI XIA “98IN0)) aseg/Sul[PAdT VINH| 8
- $ opstr'ee  § ¥T'E6€ 0F'L0S'€8  $ ¥¥'T86 00°STI¥01  $ | 00°S8 $ | 005TT1 NOL MOMLT YIS 6 XA 95IN0D) 208Jng VINH| L
- $ T1ose’e $ £0°S¥8 - $ 00080 $ |00% $ | 000201 AS .01 01 dn “yido djqerrep SurIN VINH| 9
- $ - $ SL'STTLT  $ | 0€°068°01 0000S°'sT  $ |0S°T $ | 00°00Z°01 AS SSO[ 10 ¢ SUI[IN VINH| §
# $ & $ 0000s°01  § 01T 000017 $ | 00°0S $ 00'T8 a1 qIn) 9)ruo) MON|
- $ - $ 00056 $ 061 00°00¢ $ 1006 $ 0009 a1 gIny) 9)a10U0D) AOWNY | €
- $ - $ 00°00S°C $ 1 00'00S°C $ [0000SC 3 00°1 ST Suuedp| ¢
- $ - $ 00'86€°LE  $ I 00'86€°LE  $ |0086€°LE  $ 00'1 ST uonezIIqoN| 1
11 PapuUAXY A0 LIJ PIPUAXY £0 JL1J PIpUAXF £0 11J pPIpuUXY LI U £0 nun uondrsaq -“.o%-
[eUL] 79 €# JuAWAe] TH# uwke g 1# Juowke JoenU0) [RUISLIO

PoTTag JUoWAE]
10-8102-AdV QNN 333T01g
I Y00IqPOOA, PUB PA[F BT IS Y19 IS PUZ IS IS] ‘S1991S SNOLIBA JO 9AB( % [[IA ‘WeiSord judworordw] peoy 107 IWEN J99Ioag

S0OM DI'1dNd 40 INFIWLIVIAA
NHIAYI IV 40 dIHSNMOL



ABERDEEN TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENT
1 ABERDEEN SQUARE
ABERDEEN, NJ 07747

TO BE BILLED TO: LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP

PO BOX 8939

RED BANK, NJ 07724

OFFICER DATE | OT RATE | OT HOURS | TOTAL SALARY | VEH INCLUDING 5% FEE

SGT. LASKO 10/4/18| $95.33 12.00 1,143.96 57.20

SGT. MAURO 10/5/18| $95.33 11.00 1,048.63 52.43

PTL. WALSH 10/8/18! $95.33 13.00 1,239.28 61.96

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
SUB-TOTAL OF LABOR $ 3,431.88
ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS 15% $ 514.78
VEHICLE FEE $ 171.59
TOTAL S 4,118.25

') .
gg ,L-d e ;I et
Chief of Police

TRAFFIC CONTROL




